# ST. JOHN'S PORT AUTHORITY

## SMALL COMMERCIAL VESSEL CHARGES

## **RATE SCHEDULE**

PROPOSED: 20 November 2024

VESSEL LENGTH	ANNUAL CHARGE (\$ - Payable in Advance)	MONTHLY CHARGE (\$)	DAILY CHARGE (\$)	MINIMUM CHARGE (\$)
0' to 30'	688.19	114.66	4.56	38.21
31' to 40'	1,223.30	203.87	8.16	50.97
41' to 50'	1,733.07	293.05	11.74	63.69
51' to 60'	2,625.14	446.01	17.85	76.46
61' to 99'	3,287.82	547.09	21.90	89.20

NOTE: Additional fee in relation to small commercial vessels, please refer to electricity tariff.

# ST. JOHN'S PORT AUTHORITY

### **ELECTRICITY SERVICE CHARGES**

### **RATE SCHEDULE**

PROPOSED: 20 November 2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	RATE (\$)
1.	Electricity, per kilowatt-hour	0.269*
2.	Electricity, per calendar day or part thereof, for all vessels of 99 feet or under, and not more than 250 GRT at Piers 6, 7, 19, 20 & 21 with 30/50/60 amp connections.	20.00
	Exceptions:	
	Electricity tariff not payable in respect of any small	
	commerical vessel that exceeds the available electricity amperage.	
	• Electricity tariff not payable in respect of any small commercial	
	vessel unable to connect due to a lack of available connections.	
3.	Connecting and disconnecting at Piers 6 and 7, after posted hours	Cost to the Authority plus 15 percent administration
4.	Electrical hook-up to meet specific customer requirements at other Authority properties	Cost to the Authority (labour, equipment, materials, plus 15 percent administration)
5.	Minimum charge (per invoice, per billing period)	43.81

<sup>\*</sup> IMPORTANT NOTE: In addition to the SJPA's charge per kilowatt-hour, an adjustment to same shall occur in the same amount of any adjustment in electrical rates as approved by the Public Utilities Board in 2024-2025.